

DAVAO CITY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL ALUMNI ASSOC., INC.

Alumni Building, Davao City National High School, F. Torres Street, Barangay 10-B, Poblacion District, Davao City, Davao del Sur, 8000 Philippines, TIN 009-467-628-000

March 15. 2024

Dear Alumni and Alumni Batches,

I, Leoncio A. Cirunay Jr., on behalf of the Davao City National High School Alumni Assoc., Inc. (DCNHSAAI), would like to request for donations in cash or in kind for the completion and realization of our projects for the year 2024. While the funds turned-over by the 2022 Board of Trustees is substantial, it is not enough to cover all the resources required for the following projects as well as the administration expenses of the Association.

	PROJECT NAME / DESCRIPTION	COST ESTIMATE (PHP)	STATUS
1.	<u>DCNHSAAI Website Development</u> with Web App for Alumni Registration and Profiling	110,000.00	Ongoing, completion by May 2024
2.	Roof Repair of the DCNHS Supreme Student Gov't (SSG) Office	15,000.00	Ongoing, completion by April 2024
3.	Construction of the Doña Vicenta Monument. This is a compromise commitment and a token of gratitude from the school, its students and alumni to the Tionko Family for granting our appeal to retain the school name of Davao City National High School and for their substantial land donation.	350,000.00	Ongoing, completion by September 2024
4.	Solar Lighting System for DCNHS	500,000.00	To start in 2024, obtaining bids
	TOTAL	975,000.00	

We would greatly appreciate any donation you can make to the total amount required. Should you make a donation, your name (individually or by Batch), will be published on the Benefactors Page of the Association's website.

Please accomplish the accompanying Non-Profit Donation Receipt and mailto:dcnhsaai@gmail.com, once donation is made. Thank you in advance for your generosity.

Sincerely,

LEONCIO/A. CIRUNAY JR.

President

Davao City National High School Alumni Assoc., Inc.